H \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Felice SUN	03/26/2007
Benjamin D. PLESS	03/28/2007
Barbara GIBB	03/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NeuroPace, Inc.
Street Address:	1375 Shorebird Way
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11704451

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508135674

Email: tpham@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa A. Amii

Address Line 1: 755 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 459992002300

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa A. Amii

Total Attachments: 4

source=45999-20023.00 assignment#page1.tif source=45999-20023.00 assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019258 FRAME: 0032

500272100

source=45999-20023.00 assignment#page3.tif source=45999-20023.00 assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 019258 FRAME: 0033

Attorney Docket No.: 459992002300

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Felice SUN, Benjamin D. PLESS and Barbara GIBB (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 3436 Cowper Court, Palo Alto, California 94306; 1375 Shorebird Way, Mountain View, California 94043 and 902 Beach Park Boulevard, #136, Forster City, California 94404, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in DEVICES AND METHODS FOR MONITORING PHYSIOLOGICAL INFORMATION RELATING TO SLEEP WITH AN IMPLANTABLE DEVICE, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 11/704,451 and filed on February 9, 2007; and

WHEREAS, NeuroPace, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 1375 Shorebird Way, Mountain View, California 94043 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Attorney Docket No.: 459992002300

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

3/26/07

Date

Felice SUN

3-28-01

aniamin D DP7555

3/26/2002

Barbara GIB

2

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California		
County of Saits Clases Con	ythe	
On Wated) 29, 200 before me, 100	cole Paus, Notary Public	
personally appeared TELICE SUN	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notaly Public")	
personally appeared 1811 CE 2019	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	: ! personally known to me	
	(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence)	
NCOLE D. BYARS Commission # 1751320 Notary Public - California santa Clara County My Cannu SplanMar 18, 2011	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Rublic	
OP	TIONAL —	
	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reattachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Joint	
Document Date: Nach 26, 281		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Berijanin D. Pless		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Telice Sun Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited I General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: NOWLO PACE	Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		

Hem No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 019258 FRAME: 0036

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

© 2006 National Notary Association - 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 - Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

RECORDED: 05/07/2007

State of California		
County of, SANTA CLARA		
On Date Date Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")	
personally appeared Expansion I	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
······································	personally known to me	
NICOLE D. BYARS Commission # 1731320 Notary Public - California # Santa Clara County My.Comm. Spites Mar 15, 2011	(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Signature of Notary Public	
	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document attachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	T JOINT	
Document Date: 1 OURCV) 28, 2007 Number of Pages: 2 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: FOLCE SIN PARPARA (1888).		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name; Polyand Pol	Signer's Name:	

PATENT

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

REEL: 019258 FRAME: 0037

Item No. 5907